PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Albert DACOSTA	07/17/2012
Thomas CHANG DPM	07/18/2012
Michael HOUGHTON M.D.	07/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paragon 28, Inc.
Street Address:	4B Inverness Court E.
Internal Address:	Suite 280
City:	Englewood
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80112

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29428137

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 5184525579

 Phone:
 (518) 452-5600

 Email:
 emp@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: John W. Boger
Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 2: HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C.

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3645.005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John W. Boger

PATENT

REEL: 028654 FRAME: 0139

Total Attachments: 5

source=3645005_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=3645005_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=3645005_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=3645005_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif source=3645005_Executed_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 028654 FRAME: 0140

Attorney Docket No.: 3645.005

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Albert DACOSTA, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4014 S. Lemay Avenue, Unit #5, Fort Collins, Colorado 80525;

Thomas CHANG, D.P.M., a citizen of the United States, residing at 208 Concourse Boulevard, Santa Rosa, California 95403; and

Michael HOUGHTON, M.D., a citizen of the United States, residing at 8283 Sunset Peak Court, Fort Collins, Colorado 80528;

(collectively the INVENTORS), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

EVANS CALCANEAL BONE WEDGE

for which We have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial Number 29/428,137 filed on July 26, 2012; and

WHEREAS, **Paragon 28, Inc.**, having offices at 4B Inverness Court E., Suite 280, Englewood, Colorado 80112, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the INVENTORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Paragon 28, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which have been filed or may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to Paragon 28, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to **Paragon 28, Inc.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible for **Paragon 28, Inc.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHI	EREOF, I, Albert DACOSTA, hereunto	set my hand and seal this
May of July	EREOF, I, Albert DACOSTA, hereunto	
		A CORPORATION OF THE PARTY OF T
	Albert DACOSTA	TOTARY PUR
STATE OF COLORADO)	
•) ss.:	JENNIFER DUTCH
COUNTY OF LARIMENZ)	BUFORD
		OF COLORAD
-14h	_	My Comm. Exp. 03/31/2015
On this / day of J	, 2012, before me personally	came Albert DACOSTA,
to me known and known to me foregoing instrument, and he a	, 2012, before me personally to be the person of that name, who sign acknowledged the same to be his free act	ed and sealed the
toregoing monument, and no c	service with a great transfer and the service	
	()//	10 11
		01/
	Notary Public	

seal this 18 day of	
<u> </u>	HEREOF, I, Thomas CHANG, D.P.M. , hereunto set my hand and July, 2012.
	0
	PLIM
	Thomas CHANG, D.P.M.
	Thomas Clipand, D.I .ivi.
	$oldsymbol{arphi}$
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF	
	2.16
	See Attached, 2012, before me personally came Thomas CHANG,
On this day of _	, 2012, before me personally came Thomas CHANG ,
	own to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
foregoing instrument, and ne	acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
	Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WI	HEREOF, I, Michael HOUGHTON, M.D., hereunto set my hand
and seal this day of	, 2012.
	M'.L I HOUGHTON M D
	Michael HOUGHTON, M.D.
STATE OF COLORADO)
STATE OF COLORADO)) ss.:
)) ss.:
STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF) ss.:)
COUNTY OF)
COUNTY OF day of _)) ss.:) , 2012, before me personally came Michael known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed
COUNTY OF day of HOUGHTON, M.D., to me	, 2012, before me personally came Michael
COUNTY OF day of HOUGHTON, M.D., to me	, 2012, before me personally came Michael known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed
COUNTY OF day of HOUGHTON, M.D., to me	, 2012, before me personally came Michael known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed
COUNTY OF day of HOUGHTON, M.D., to me	, 2012, before me personally came Michael known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed
COUNTY OF day of HOUGHTON, M.D., to me	, 2012, before me personally came Michael known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed

Page 3 of 3

STATE OF California COUNTY OF Sonoma	S.S.
On July 18, 2012 before me.	-
Conrad Fernandez	
a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Thomas Chang	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s), acted, executed the instrument.	CONRAD FERNANDEZ Commission # 1838678 Notary Public - California Sonoma County My Comm. Expires Mar 26, 2013
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature	(This area for official notorial seal)

PATENT REEL: 028654 FRAME: 0144

seal this day of		nas CHANG, D.P.M., hereunto set my hand and 012
day or		012.
		Thomas CHANG, D.P.M.
		*
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
) ss.:	
COUNTY OF)	
		
On this day of	, 2012	, before me personally came Thomas CHANG,
D.P.M. , to me known and kn	nown to me to be th	e person of that name, who signed and sealed the
foregoing instrument, and he	acknowledged the	same to be his free act and deed.
		Notary Public
		rodary rubite
		el HOUGHTON, M.D., hereunto set my hand
and seal this <u>18</u> day of	July	_, 2012.
		and the second
		Michael HOUGHTON, M.D.
	`	
STATE OF COLORADO)	
COUNTY OF Larmer) ss.:	
On this 18+ day of	They, 2012	e, before me personally came Michael
		to me to be the person of that name, who signed nowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
and source the foregoing mo	ramont, and no act	and wronged the same to be his free act and deed.
(Passassassassassassassassassassassassass		Jan Mark
JANIE M. I NOTARY F	MAUST PUBLIC	Notory Public
STATE OF CO	DLORADO	V
m r vvmmissich e)	FT開閉 11 <i>171/</i> 2012	

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 07/27/2012